LED / SAE103Page 1/6 Rev. 05/24/21
© 2021 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
103
LED Pendant Indirect SAE103
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com SAE103
Feature Code Options Description
Program SAE SAE Program

*IncludesLuminaire Canopy Box, see page 4 for
details.
Ordering Guide (continued)
Suspension Kit* FA1 Suspension Kit, 51"
FA2 Suspension Kit, 87"
FA3 Suspension Kit, 219"
FA4 Suspension Kit, 363"
*Add suffix /V to replace all 2" non-feed canopy covers
with 5" canopy covers. FA1/V = 51" suspension kit w/5"
canopies; Canopies and feed cord are supplied in white
regardless of fixture color unless otherwise specified.
For dual feed contact factory.
Driver NDM Non Dimming
D05 5% Dimming, 0-10V*
D01 1% Dimming, 0-10V
DS1 Soft-Start 1% Dimming, 0-10V
D00 Dim-to-off (1%), 0-10V
DS0 Soft-Start Dim-to-off (1%), 0-10V
LEC Hi-lume 1% EcoSystem LED driver
DALI DALI+
DALIP Powered DALI (2.0)+
*Must be ordered with 2230TD, 2750T or 2765T option
Circuiting 1C 1 Circuit
Voltage UNV Universal Voltage (120V through 277V)
347 347 Volt*+
*Excludes Emergency Battery Pack 'EF' Option. Excludes
DALI and DALIP Dimming Drivers
+ Additional lead time may be applicable. Contact factory.
LED / SAE103Page 3/6 Rev. 05/24/21
© 2021 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
103
LED Pendant Indirect SAE103
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com SAE103
Control Options Code Options Description
NX*+ NXE NX Enabled, Dual SmartPorts
NXWE NX Wireless Enabled
NXES NX Enabled, Dual SmartPorts, PIR Occupancy
Sensor, Dimming Daylight Harvesting
NXS NX Enabled, PIR Occupancy Sensor, Dimming
Daylight Harvesting (standalone)
NXSW NX Wireless, PIR Occupancy Sensor, Dimming
Daylight Harvesting
NXWD NX Wireless Enabled, Dual SmartPORTs
NXSWD NX Wireless, PIR Occupancy Sensor, Dimming
Daylight Harvesting, Dual SmartPORTs
*Not available for row mounting; Only
available with 0-10V Driver options; Contact
factory for Length restrictions
Sensors+ _SD1 Daylight Sensor Required. Enter quantity.
2SD1= 2 daylight sensors/row
Ordering Guide (continued)
+ Additional lead time may be applicable. Contact factory.
LED / SAE103Page 4/6 Rev. 05/24/21
© 2021 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
103
LED Pendant Indirect SAE103
 Quick Find  litecontrol.com SAE103
Details
Construction:
20 gauge formed steel housing.
Distribution:
100% indirect.
Finish/Color:
Visit https://www.hubbell.com/litecontrol/en/product-finishes for details.
CC- Customer Colors may be subject to extended lead times.
CCT:
27K-2700K output multiplier (0.95)
30K-3000K output multiplier (0.98)
35K-3500K output multiplier (1.00)*
40K-4000K output multiplier (1.03)
50K-5000K output multiplier (1.05)
27K9-2700K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.83)
30K9-3000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.85)
35K9-3500K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.88)
40K9-4000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.90)
50K9-5000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.93)
*Scale all values from 35K
Color Variation:
2 step MacAdam ellipse
Output (VI technology):
Variable Intensity (VI) technology allows precise specification of fixture output/
wattage. Fixture will be programmed and labeled to specification. See output
section for available increments.
Output:
Specify in 50 lumens increments/ft within the below range:
	 Lumens/ft		  Nomenclature
Min:	 550		  I055
Max:	 1400		  I140
Circuiting:
1C (1 Circuit) Fixture wired for a single circuit.
Suspension Kit:
3/64” diameter field-adjustable aircraft cable. Ship separately. Suspension
required at every row joint. Low profile yoke style limites visibility while providing
maximum horizontal balance adjustment. Mounting points are exactly 36”, 48”,
72” & 96” (3’,4’,6’,8’ fixture lengths respectively).
Driver:
NDM:	 Non-dimming. Fixture will be wired for fixed light output.
D05:	 Osram 100%-5% dimming range,  Fixture will be wired for low
	 voltage 0-10V dimming control. Only applicable if either 2230TD,
	 2750T or 2765T is selected.
D01:	� 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage
0-10V dimming control.
DS1:	 Soft-Start 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low
	 voltage 0-10V dimming control.
D00:	 Dim-to-off 100%-1% Dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low
	 voltage 0-10V dimming control.
DS0:	 Soft-Start Dim-to-off 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be
	 wired for low voltage 0-10V dimming control.
LEC:	 Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem LED Driver with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
	 dimming technology
DALI:	 DALI Compatible.
DALIP:	 Self-Powered DALI bus (e.g. SR, DEXAL)
NX Distributed Intelligence:
Supports indoor and outdoor applications, wired, wireless and hybrid
networked NX lighting control deployments and enables emerging